Honoring

C. J. Jones

Whereas, C. J. Jones has been a faithful and dedicated member of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church for 58 years, and

Whereas, he has been a steward of the church serving the Official and Administrative Boards for forty years, and

Whereas, he was secretary and treasurer of the Board of Trustees for thirty years, and

Whereas, he served as secretary and treasurer of the Memorial Church Fund, Incorporated, for twelve years, insuring the continued upkeep and beauty of our buildings, and

Whereas, he was church treasurer for twenty years, always keeping accurate records, and dispersing the funds with integrity, and

Whereas, he is always in attendance at worship, and in the H. E. Spence Class, where his friendly and warm way elicits trust and respect.

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Administrative Board of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church in its regular session on April 3, 1984, express its gratitude, assuring him of its continuing respect and appreciation for his exemplary leadership among us.

C. F. Clark, Chairman Administrative Board

Doris Blalock, Secretary

Honoring
U. J. Jones

C. F. Clark, Chairman

Loris Flalock, Secretary

Whereas, Mr. William W. "Buster" Poythress served faithfully as secretary of the Pastor's Aid Class, which later became the H. E. Spence Bible Class, for 43 years.

Whereas, he also dedicated 40 years of his life as an usher of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church.

Whereas, he served as head usher for 35 of the above 40 years, a task he undertook diligently and faithfully.

Whereas, it is fitting that he be designated head usher emeritus for his years of service.

Now, therefore, we, the Administrative Board of Duke Memorial United Methodist Church, Durham, North Carolina, at the meeting of April 3, 1984, do extend our greetings and sincere appreciation for his dedicated service and witness to God as a member of this church.

Respectfully submitted by the Worship Committee Tamela Davis, chairman

C. F. Clark, Chairman Administrative Board

Doris Blalock, Secretary

C. T. Clark, Chairman Administrative Board

Doris blalook, Secretary